10 APRIL

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariffl Notice No. 1985/329—Applications for Approval—continued

1571

Port

Appn.
No.

Tariff
Item

Goods

Rates of Duty

Part

Normal

Pref.

Ref.

AK

AK

AK
DN
AK

AK

AK
AK

HO

AK

AK

AK

AK

AK
AK

DN

CH

WN
AK

AK
AK

32399

32032
32032
95t

32484

32281

32505
32494

32113

32515

32447

32485

31760

32264
32278

953

2060

703

1936

1993
32483

32395
32326

84.47.009

84.59.059

84.59.059
84.59.059
84.45.059

84.45.059

84.59.059

84.45.059
84.61.021

84.61.021

84.63.011

85.01.001

85.01.019

85.01.049

85.03.001
85.11.009

85.11.009

85.11.009

85.12.019

85.19.009

85.19.009
85.15.009

85.19.031
85.19.079

Wadkin Bursgreen Tilting Arbor
sliding table dimensioning panel saw
benches

Models:

32345 AGSP

32346 AGS series

32347 SP12

32348 CP12, CP120

32349 CP25

32350 CP32

Components, as may be approved, for
incorporation into industrial beverage
installations:

APPROVED:

Bar hose and post/pre mix dispensers,
with or without complete handle, hose
and manifold assemblies

Fabric stack cutting unit

Fabric drilling machine

Foaming machine for the manufacture
of domestic refrigeration appliances
Invicta vibratory motors 2, 4, 6, or

8 pole for use in the manufacture of
vibratory feeders and screens etc
Ovion infra-red commercial industrial
heaters models:

HR-35D-A and HR-210-A for use in a
variety of commercial and industrial
premises heating applications

Platters, film for use solely with

35 mm motion picture projectors
Binder twinlok test plug to provide

a self-sealing access point in pipe
lines to enable fast and efficient
readings of temperature and pressure
Cylinder valves for automotive LPG
tanks

Pulleys SPC complete with T/Lock
bushes, plus T/Lock Bush to suit

347 mm outside diameter pulley
Electric motors with long narrow
bodies and 420 mm extended shafts to
drive hardwood trim saws

Electric motors 1000kw 2 pole 3.3 kv
motors and 500 kw 6 pole 3.3 kv motors
tp drove boiler feedwater pumps and
forced draft fans respectively
Allen-Bradley Bulletin 1771-P1,
1771-P2 power supplies

Yuasa NP 65-12 sealed lead acid
batteries

Laboratory heat-sealer to obtain
accurately controlled heat-seal on
packaging films

One only gasket welding machine for
use in manufacture of domestic
refrigeration appliances

Raytherm W10 KTT “Overlapper”
high frequency welding machine for
the manufacture of plastic products
Isopad electric trace heating

products including unitrace, Isotape,
Isopanel, Isodrum, Isomantle, but
excluding Isotrace self-limiting trace
heating. Used in industry on pipework
drums, generators and the like to protect
against frost and to maintain
temperature

Ceeform socket outlets
switched/interlocked up to 125 amp
Merlin gerlin ‘interpact’ switches
Swisstac illuminated push button
switches

Micro temp thermal cut out

Fixed resistors other than wire

wound types 2 watts and above and
pentiometers or variable resistors
other than 3 watts and above

Free*

Free*

Free*
Free*
Free*

Free*

Free*

Free

Free

Free

Free*

Free*

Free*

Free*

Free

Free*

Free*

Free*

Free*

Free*

Free*
Free*

Free*
Free*

Free

Free*

Free*
Free*
Free*
Free*

Free*

Free*

Free*

Free*

Free

Free

Free*

Free*

Free*

Free*

Free*

Free*
Free*

Free*
Free*

15
10
10

10

55

10

10

10

10

10

10

10
10

10
10



