## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1985/329—Applications for Approval—continued

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rate	Rates of Duty	
				Normal	Pref.	II Ref
AK		84.47.009	Wadkin Bursgreen Tilting Arbor sliding table dimensioning panel saw benches Models: 32345 AGSP 32346 AGS series 32347 SP12 32348 CP12, CP120 32349 CP25	Free*	Free	10
AK	32399	84.59.059	32350 CP32 Components, as may be approved, for incorporation into industrial beverage installations: APPROVED: Bar hose and post/pre mix dispensers, with or without complete handle, hose and manifold assemblies	Free*	Free*	15
AK	32032	84.59.059	Fabric stack cutting unit	Free*	Free*	15
AK DN	32032 951	84.59.059 84.45.059	Fabric drilling machine Foaming machine for the manufacture	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	15 10
AK	32484	84.45.059	of domestic refrigeration appliances			
AK	32404	64.43.039	Invicta vibratory motors 2, 4, 6, or 8 pole for use in the manufacture of vibratory feeders and screens etc	Free*	Free*	10
AK	32281	84.59.059	Ovion infra-red commercial industrial heaters models: HR-35D-A and HR-210-A for use in a variety of commercial and industrial premises heating applications	Free*	Free*	10
AK	32505	84.45.059	Platters, film for use solely with 35 mm motion picture projectors	Free	Free*	10
AK	32494	84.61.021	Binder twinlok test plug to provide a self-sealing access point in pipe lines to enable fast and efficient readings of temperature and pressure	Free		••
НО	32113	84.61.021	Cylinder valves for automotive LPG	Free		
AK	32515	84.63.011	tanks Pulleys SPC complete with T/Lock bushes, plus T/Lock Bush to suit	Free*	Free*	55
AK	32447	85.01.001	347 mm outside diameter pulley Electric motors with long narrow bodies and 420 mm extended shafts to	Free*	Free*	10
AK	32485	85.01.019	drive hardwood trim saws Electric motors 1000kw 2 pole 3.3 kv motors and 500 kw 6 pole 3.3 kv motors tp drove boiler feedwater pumps and forced draft fans respectively	Free*	Free	10
AK	31760	85.01.049	Allen-Bradley Bulletin 1771-P1, 1771-P2 power supplies	Free*	Free	10
AK	32264	85.03.001	Yuasa NP 65-12 sealed lead acid	Free		
AK	32278	85.11.009	batteries Laboratory heat-sealer to obtain accurately controlled heat-seal on	Free*	Free*	10
DN	953	85.11.009	packaging films One only gasket welding machine for use in manufacture of domestic	Free*	Free*	10
WN	2060	85.11.009	refrigeration appliances Raytherm W10 KTT "Overlapper" high frequency welding machine for	Free*	Free*	10
СН	703	85.12.019	the manufacture of plastic products Isopad electric trace heating products including unitrace, Isotape, Isopanel, Isodrum, Isomantle, but excluding Isotrace self-limiting trace heating. Used in industry on pipework drums, generators and the like to protect against frost and to maintain temperature	Free*	Free*	10
WN	1936	85.19.009	Ceeform socket outlets switched/interlocked up to 125 amp	Free*	Free*	10
WN AK	1993 32483	85.19.009 85.19.009	Merlin gerlin 'interpact' switches Swisstac illuminated push button	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10 10
AK AK	32395 32326	85.19.031 85.19.079	switches Micro temp thermal cut out Fixed resistors other than wire wound types 2 watts and above and pentiometers or variable resistors other than 3 watts and above	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10 10